MAEER MIT Pune's MIMER MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Talegaon Dabhade, Pune

Fee Structure for PG Degree (MD/MS) Course AY 2025-26

35%
50% Stat
Sr. No. Subject Particular Qouotaae Management | 15% NRI Quota
Quota
1 [MS Gen. Surgery Tuition Fee 799998.00 3199992.00 3999990.00
2 MD Gen. Medicine Development Fee 100002.00 400008.00 500010.00
3 MS Obst & Gyna University Eligibility Fee 80650.00 80650.00 80650.00
4  [MS Otorhinolaryngology (ENT) Insurance Fee 989.00 989.00 989.00
5 [MS Ophthalmology University Pro Rata,
6 MS Orthopadics Development Fee, NSS Fee, 478.00 478.00 478.00
7 |MD Psychiatry Disaster Mgt. Fund
8 |MD Skin & VD (DVL ion M D i
(VL) Caution Money Deposit 50000.00 50000.00 50000.00
9  |MD Anaesthesialogy (Refundable)
Total Rs. 1032117.00 3732117.00 4632117.00
35%
_ _ 50% State 0
Sr. No. Subject Particular Management
Quota
Quota
10 |MD Pathology Tuition Fee 799998.00 3199992.00
11 |MD Biochemistry Development Fee 100002.00 400008.00
12 [MD Pharmacology University Eligibility Fee 80650.00 80650.00
13 |MD Microbiology Insurance Fee 989.00 989.00
14 |MD Community Medicine University Pro Rata,
Development Fee, NSS Fee, 478.00 478.00
Disaster Mgt. Fund
Caution Money Deposit
50000.00 50000.00
(Refundable)
Total Rs. 1032117.00 3732117.00
Demand Draft should be drawn on any “Nationalized Bank" in favour of
"MAEERs MIMER MEDICAL COLLEGE"
payable at Pune
1) The fees to the students admitted through 35% Management Quota and 15% NRI Quota will be applicable upto 4
times and 5 times respectively of the final fees for 50% State Quota approved by the Hon. Fee Regulating Authority
(FRA), Mumbai
2)  The concession in the tuition fee can be considered by the management depending on the case to case basis and on
the application by concerned candidate asking for concesion if fees.
3) If the candidate leaves the course after cut-off date and/or during the course he/she will have to pay full fee of the
entire course.
4) Subject to change in tuition and development fee as per the direction by Hon'ble Fee Regulating Authority (FRA),

Mumbai.

Date : 30/10/2025

sd/-
Principal
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MAEER MIT Pune's MIMER MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL
Talegaon Dabhade

Hostel Fee Structure for PG Degree (MD/MS) Course AY 2025-26

Sr. No. Particular Hostel Fee
1 Hostel Fee 110000.00
2 Hostel Deposit (Refundable) 50000.00
Total Rs. 160000.00

Demand Draft should be drawn on any " Nationalized Bank " in favour of
"MAEERs Hostel"
payable at Pune.

1) Hostel is compulsory for all students till completion of the course.

2) Hostel Fees will be subject to revision by the Management.

Date : 30/10/2025

sd/-
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LIST OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS

Students who are selected through State CET Cell, Mumbai for PG (MD/MS)
admission for the academic year 2025-26 at MAEER MIT Pune's M.L.M.E.R. Medical
Coliege, Talegaon Dabhade, Pune must bring following original documents along with
three (3) attested xerox sets in sequence & 3 photographs required o submit at the time
of PG Admission- 2025-2026

Particulars

Sr.No. Particulars

1 Allotment letter of State CET Cell

2 Copy of NEET-PG-2025 Exarm Admit card

3 Copy of Downloaded Application form for State
CET Cell

A Copy of Receipt of online fee payment of Rs.
3000/-

5 NEET-PG-2025 Exam. Mark Sheet

6 MBBS First to Final Year Marksheet

7 MBBS Passing certificate

Certificate from Dean if candidate has passed
MBBS from University situated outside state of

8 Maharashtra regarding admission in 15% All india
guota (Point No.8.3) if applicable

9 Attempt Certificate of MBBS Course

10 Internship Completion Certificate. Internship
Completion should not be later than 31.07.2025

11 MBBS Degree Certificate

12 MCI/NMC Recognition Certificate from Previous
College

13 Bonafide Certificate from Previous College

14 Valid Permanfant Registration Issued by MCI/NMC
or State Medical Council

15 SSC Passing Certificate (10"

16 HSC Mark Sheet (12%)
Nationality certificate / Valid Indian Passport /

17 School Leaving Certificate of HSC (12™ Std.)
indicating the nationality of the candidate as
“Indian”

18 Domicile Certificate

19 College Leaving Certificate / T.C.

20 Migration Certificate (if applicable)




Educational Gap certificate self-affidavit {if

21 applicable)

22 Medical Fitness Certificate {(Annexure — M)

23 Aadhaar Card (Attested Photo Copy)

24 Election Card (Voter ID) (Attested Photo Copy)

25 PAN Card {Attested Photo Copy)

26 Caste Certificate (If applicable)

27 Caste Validity Certificate (If applicable)
Non-creamy Layer Certificate Valid up to 31st

28 March, 2026 (if applicable) (For (DT (VJ-A), NT-B,
NT-C, NT - D, OBC, SEBC & SBC {if applicable)
Recent Eligibility Certificate for EWS category

79 issued by Competent Authority as per State
Government Format for AY 2025-26 (If
applicable)

30 Orphan Certificate from appropriate authority (If
applicable)

31 Physical Disability Certificate {If applicable)
Bond Release Certificate from DMER (Applicable

32 for candidate completing Internship on or before
11/08/2023)

33 For Candidates completing Internship after
11/08/2023, Undertaking for Bond
Are you currently employed in any capacity with

34 the State Government, Municipal Corporation or
any other organization
NOC from Directorate of Health

35 Services/Municipal Corporation or any other
Organization (for in-service candidate)

36 Copy of Gazette, Marriage Certificate and

Affidavit in case of Name Change

37

Undertaking of Anti-Ragging

38

Undertaking for course Permitted / Recognized




MAEER MIT Pune’s MIMER MEDICAL COLLEGE,
Talegaon Dabhade, Pune

PG (MD / MS) ADMISSION ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26:

STUDENTS INFORMATION
Note: Student must fill all the information correctly, as this is required by MUHS, Nashik.

ANNEXURE -1

y Name of the candidate:

{As per MBBS Degree Certificate)
Mobile No. {own): E-mail {own) ID:

Blood Group: Male / Female: Body Organ Donor: YES / NO

Date of Birth: Place of Birth:

Category: Admitted Quota:

Aadhar No.: PAN No.

Name of the Last College Attended: ' MUHS PRN

Internship Completion date State Council Registration No.

City: State:
Pin:

NEET-PG-2025 Details:

NEET Roll No. NEET Rank Marks : / 800 Percentile :
) Father/Guardian Full Name: Age:
(for Insurance Claim)
Mobile No.: E-mail ID:

scupation (Service/Business/Professionals/Retired/Farmer/Laborer):

Annual Income:

) Mother’s Fuil Name: Age:

Mobile No.: E-mail iD:

Occupation (Service/Business/Professionals/Retired/Farmer/Laborer/Housewife):

Annual income:

} Permanent Address :

(along with tandline nos.)

) Address for Correspondence:

) Local Guardian Name, Address, Tel. Nos, & Relation with student:

(Sign. of the parent/Guardian) & Date (Sign. of the candidate) & Date




